

St. John XXIII Catholic School 9526 - 89 Street Fort Saskatchewan, AB T8L 2X7 Phone: 780-998-7777 Fax: 780-998-0776 E-mail: stj@eics.ab.ca

School Fee Schedule

For the 2016/2017 School Year

Last Updated: 22-Jun-16

Enhanced Educational Services:

Fee Name	Grade,Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds	Fee Amount
Grade 1 Field Trip & Presentations All Grade one Students		To cover cost of bussing, entrance and presentation fees	Cost recovery only	TBA in October 2016
Grade 2 Field Trip & Presentations All Grade Two Students		To cover cost of bussing, entrance and presentation fees	Cost recovery only	TBA in October 2016
Grade 3 Field Trip & Presentations All Grade Three Students		To cover cost of bussing, entrance and presentation fees	Cost recovery only	TBA in October 2016
Grade 4 Field Trip & Presentations All Grade Four Students		To cover cost of bussing, entrance and presentation fees	Cost recovery only	TBA in October 2016
ECS Field Trip & Presentations	All ECS Students	To cover cost of bussing, entrance and presentation fees	Cost recovery only	TBA in October 2016
ECS Cooking Fee	All ECS Students	To cover cost of ingredients for special cooking day proje	Year end celebration	\$ 8.00
Enhanced Art Supplies	All Students	To cover cost of art supplies for enhanced art projects	Purchase start-up art mat	\$ 5.00
Gr. 1 Evidence of Learning Fee	All Grade 1A, 1B, 1T Students	To cover cost of Evidence of Learning Binders	Cost recovery only	\$ 4.00
Gr. 2 Evidence of Learning Fee	All Grade 20i Students	To cover cost of Evidence of Learning Binders	Cost recovery only	\$ 4.00
Chromebook Leasing Program	Optional Fee for Gr. 4 Students	To cover cost of Chromebook, maintenance & software	Funds handled at division	\$ 65.00

Non-curricular Services

Fee Name	Grade, Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds	Fee Amount	
ECS Kanga Pouches	All ECS Students	Purchase of Kanga Pouch	Cost recovery only	\$	8.50
Kanga Pouches	Optional Fee (Gr. 1-4)	Purchase of Kanga Pouch	Cost recovery only	\$	8.50
Student Planner (Agenda)	All Grade 1-4 Students	Purchase of Student Planner	Cost recovery only	\$	6.50
Noon Hour Supervision Fee	All Grade 1-4 Students	To cover cost of Noon Hour Supervisors wages	Supplement next year fe	e \$	55.00
Library Bags	All Students	To cover cost of library bags	Cost recovery only	\$	1.00